LUMEL S.A., ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland / tel.: +48 68 329 53 02, +48 68 329 53 04, fax: +48 68 325 40 91 / e-mail:export@lumel.com.pl /
BIMETALLIC AMMETERS
WITH MAXIMAL CURRENT
INDICATOR
BA27 and BA39 TypES
COMBINED BIMMETALLIC
and MOVING-IRON

1) The code number will be given after agreement  with LUMEL’s Export Dept.
2)  If a current transformer is needed, the customer must give the ratio.
Ordering examples
Code: BE39-1-T-F421-1-A-1-7 means:
BE39 combined  bimetallic and moving-iron ammeter, catalogue
panel fixing version, TIII climate version, current range: 400/5 A,
setting time: 8 min., working position: C1 (horizontal), percentage
graduation 120% and 200%, delivered with a quality inspection
certificate.
Code: BA27-1-N-F205-0-O-0-8 means:
BA27 bimetallic moving-iron ammeter, measuring range: 6 A, catalogue
climatic version, setting time: 15 min., without additional requirements
	 F366	 1920 A 1.6k/1
	 F4  	 1.2XA X/5
	 F405	 6 A 5/5
	 F406	 7.2 A 6/5
	 F407	 12 A 10/5
	 F408	 18 A 15/5
	 F409	 24 A 20/5
	 F411	 36 A 30/5
	 F412	 48 A 40/5
	 F413	 60 A 50/5
	 F414	 72 A 60/5
	 F415	 96 A 80/5
	 F416	 120 A 100/5
	 F417	 180 A 150/5
	 F418	 240 A 200/5
	 F420	 360 A 300/5
	 F421	 480 A 400/5
	 F422	 600 A 500/5
	 F423	 720 A 600/5
	 F424	 960 A 800/5
	 F450	 1200 A 1k/5
	 F451	 1800 A 1.5k/5
	 F452	 2400 A 2k/5
	 F454	 3600 A 3k/5
	 F455	 4800 A 4k/5
	 F456	 6000 A 5k/5
	 F457	 7200 A 6k/5
	 F459	 12000 A 10k/5
	 F465	 1440 A 1.2k/5
	 F466	 1920 A 1.6k/5
	 Range 	 Range description
	 code	 (measuring range)
Table 1
	 Range 	 Range description
	 code	 (measuring range)
	 F201	 1.2 A
	 F205 	 6 A
	 F3  	 1.2XA X/1
	 F301	 1.2 A 1/1
	 F305	 6 A 5/1
	 F306	 7.2 A 6/1
	 F307 	 12 A 10/1
	 F308	 18 A 15/1
	 F309	 24 A 20/1
	 F311	 36 A 30/1
	 F312	 48 A 40/1
	 F313	 60 A 50/1
	 F314	 72 A 60/1
	 F315	 96 A 80/1
	 F316	 120 A 100/1
	 F317	 180 A 150/1
	 F318	 240 A 200/1
	 F320	 360 A 300/1
	 F321	 480 A 400/1
	 F322	 600 A 500/1
	 F323	 720 A 600/1
	 F324	 960 A 800/1
	 F350	 1200 A 1k/1
	 F351	 1800 A 1,5k/1
	 F352	 2400 A 2k/1
	 F354	 3600 A 3k/1